
A
6514

M
iddleton

B
oulevard

The
Downs

Medical
School

Cripps

Portland
Building

East Midlands
Conference Centre

Trent
Building

Swimming
Pool

All-Weather
Pitch

NightingaleAbbey
House

Ancaster
Cavendish

Willoughby

Lenton
House

East Midlands
Conference Centre

Lenton &
Wortley

Millennium
Garden

Florence
Boot

Highfields
Sports Ground

Sherwood

Rutland

Derby
Lincoln

Cripps

Hugh
Stewart

Queen’s Medical CentreQueen’s Medical Centre

University Park
Campus

Science
Park

Hotel

Cavendish

Sherwood

Medical
School

Dunkirk

Beeston

Wollaton Park

Lakeside
Arts

Centre

NORTH
ENTRANCE

SOUTH
ENTRANCE

WEST
ENTRANCE

EAST
ENTRANCE

Sports
Centre
Sports
Centre

Beeston Lane

Library Road

Jubilee Avenue

Cut Through Lane

East D
rive

Cripps Hill

Beesto
n Road

A6005 University
Boulevard

To Long Eaton

Broad
gate

To Beeston

A6464 Woodside Road

To M1
jcn 25

A52 Derby Road

A52
Clifton

Boulevard

A6200 Derb
y Road

To M1
jcn 26

To Jubilee
Campus

Raleigh Park
St Peters Court

To City
Centre

Trium
ph Road

To City
Centre

To M1
jcn 24

Ring Road

Lakeside Walk

Beeston Lane

A
60

05
Q

ue
en

s
Rd

.

A6
00

5
Ab

be
y

St
re

et

24 hour Ambulance/Fire/Police (0115) 951 8888
24 hour Security Contact            (0115) 951 3013

Priory
Island

Academic Schools and Departments

Key

Academic Buildings

Halls of Residence

Other Services

Footpaths

Pay & Display Visitor Parking

Blue/Orange Badge Parking

One Way

Bus Stops

Other Services

PD

PD
P

PD

PD

PD
PD

Main
Visitor Car

Park

0205
© Crown Copyright
Licence no. 100043507

American and Canadian Studies
Archaeology
Art History
Biology
Biomedical Sciences
Biomolecular Sciences
Built Environment
Centre for English Language Education
China Policy Unit
Chemical, Environmental & Mining Engineering
Chemistry
Civil Engineering
Classics
Community Health Sciences
Economics
Electrical & Electronic Engineering
English Studies
French
Geography
German
Hispanic & Latin American Studies
History
Human Development
Institute for the Study of Genetics, Biorisks & Society
Institute of Contemporary Chinese Studies
Institute of Engineering, Surveying & Space Geodesy
Institute of Pharmaceutical Sciences
Institute of Work, Health & Organisations
Law
Magnetic Resonance Centre

11
12
34
23
46
43

14/17
16

3
29/30/31/36

28
35/36/39

12
46
16
37
11
11
16
11
11
5

46
7
3

20
44
48

7
18

Day Nursery
Estate Office
George Green Library
Graduate School
Greenfield Medical Library
Hallward Library
Human Resources Department
International Office
Nottingham Centre for Pavement Engineering
Play Centre
Postgraduate Medical Education Centre
Research Support Office
Staff & Educational Development Unit
Student Services
Students Union/Retail/Food Court
University Staff Club
UNSS Club

1
21
24
23
46

9
10
13
35
45
47
11
2
6

15
8
4

Accommodation Office
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Careers Service
Catering & Residential Services
Cripps Computing Centre
Cripps Health Centre
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Mechanical, Materials &
Manufacturing Engineering
Medical & Surgical Sciences
Molecular Medical Sciences
MRC Institute of Hearing Research
Music
Nursing
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Physics & Astronomy
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Sociology & Social Policy
Theology
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